RobiFix
Flat primary circuit connectors | Welding Automation EN
2  RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors
STÄUBLI ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS
Connections for Life
Stäubli, as the international technology
leader, off ers innovative mechatronics
solutions in its four divisions: Electri-

RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors  13
Single conductors, single-sided access
Order No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4081 RobiFix-B35-FEJ1 Female connector, incl. flanged cable strain relief BP8/35 ~11 – 17
30.4088 RobiFix-S35-FZEE-R Male connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-FZEE-R SP8/35 ~11  - 17
Individual parts
30.4082 RobiFix‑FEJ1 Flanged cable strain relief without connector without ~11  - 17
30.4084 RobiFix-B-FEJ1 Female connector empty, incl. Flanged cable strain relief without ~11  - 17
30.4087 RobiFix-S-FZEE-R Male connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-FZEE-R without ~11  - 17
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/50 mm²) see page 22
RobiFix-S35-FZEE-RRobiFix-B35-FEJ1
RobiFix‑FEJ1
Single-sided access for installation: All
screw heads can be accessed from the
FEJ1 side.
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
Accessories page 23 – 28
14  RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors
J1 Flange mount
Mixed conductors, two-sided access
Order
No. Type Designation Contacts
Cable outer Ø Length
A B C D
mm mm
30.4071 RobiFix-B35-FZEM Female connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix‑FZEM BP8/35 18 – 32 (M40) 175 125 –
30.4052 RobiFix-B50-FZEM-M50
Female connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-
FZEM-M50
BP8/50K 24 – 38,5 (M50) 185 130 –
30.4039 RobiFix-S35-FZEE Male connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix‑FZEE SP8/35 ~ 11 – 17 – – 90
Individual parts
30.4076 RobiFix-B-FZEM
Female connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing
RobiFix‑FZEM
without 18 – 32 (M40) 175 125 –
30.4057 RobiFix-B-FZEM-M50
Female connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing
RobiFix-FZEM-M50
without 24 – 38,5 (M50) 185 130 –
30.4043 RobiFix-S-FZEE
Male connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing
RobiFix‑FZEE
without ~ 11 – 17 – – 90
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/50 mm²) see page 22
Accessories page 23 – 28
RobiFix-S35-FZEERobiFix-B35-FZEM
RobiFix-B50-FZEM-M50
Two-sided access for installation:
Screw heads of the housings are accessible
in the respective plug-in direction.
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors  15
Mixed conductors, single-sided access
Accessories page 23 – 28
RobiFix-S35-FZEE-RRobiFix-B35-FZEM
RobiFix-B50-FZEM-M50
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
Order
No. Type Designation Contacts
Cable outer Ø Length
A B C D
mm mm
30.4071 RobiFix-B35-FZEM Female connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix‑FZEM BP8/35 18 – 32 (M40) 175 125 –
30.4052 RobiFix-B50-FZEM-M50
Female connector, incl. cable strain relief housing
RobiFix-FZEM-M50
BP8/50K 24 – 38,5 (M50) 185 130 –
30.4088 RobiFix-S35-FZEE-R Male connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix FZEE-R SP8/35 ~11 – 17 – – 90
Individual parts
30.4076 RobiFix-B-FZEM
Female connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing
RobiFix‑FZEM
without 18 – 32 (M40) 175 125 –
30.4057 RobiFix-B-FZEM-M50
Female connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing
RobiFix-FZEM-M50
without 24 – 38,5 (M50) 185 130 –
30.4087 RobiFix-S-FZEE-R
Male connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing
RobiFix-FZEE-R
without ~11 – 17 – – 90
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/50 mm²) see page 22
Single-sided access for installation: All
screw heads can be accessed from the
FZEM side.
16  RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors
1)	 Rubber cable inlet FD50 will be replaced with form shroud
(see page 27), see details MA311.
J1 Flat mount
Mixed conductors
Order
No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4018 RobiFix-B35-ZEM Female connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-ZEM BP8/35
27 – 35
36 – 501)
30.4010 RobiFix-S35-MTB Male connector complete (incl. cable strain relief and contacts) SP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
Individual parts
30.4023 RobiFix-B-ZEM Female connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-ZEM without
27 – 35
36 – 501)
30.4016 RobiFix-S-L Male connector empty (incl. cable strain relief) without ~ 11 – 17
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/50 mm²) see page 22
RobiFix-B35-ZEM RobiFix-S35-MTB
Accessories page 23 – 28
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors  17
J3 Flat mount
Single conductors
Order
No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4005 RobiFix-B35-MTB Female connector complete (incl. cable strain relief and contacts) BP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
30.4010 RobiFix-S35-MTB Male connector complete (incl. cable strain relief and contacts) SP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
Individual parts
30.4006 RobiFix-B-L Female connector empty (incl. cable strain relief) without ~ 11 – 17
30.4016 RobiFix-S-L Male connector empty (incl. cable strain relief) without ~ 11 – 17
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/50 mm²) see page 22
UL-File No.: E351413
25/35/50 mm2
Mated conditionUnmated condition
RobiFix-B35-MTB RobiFix-S35-MTB
Accessories page 23 – 28
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
18  RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors
1)	 Without cable inlet FD50, use form shroud (see page 27)
instead.
J3 Flat mount
Mixed conductors
Order
No. Type Designation Contacts
Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4005 RobiFix-B35-MTB
Female connector complete, incl. cable strain relief housing
and contacts
BP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
30.4025 RobiFix-S35-ZEM Male connector, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-ZEM SP8/35
27 – 35
27 – 501)
Individual parts
30.4006 RobiFix-B-L
Female connector empty (incl. cable strain relief
and mounting sleeves)
without ~ 11 – 17
30.4030 RobiFix-S-ZEM Male connector empty, incl. cable strain relief housing RobiFix-ZEM without
27 – 35
27 – 501)
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/50 mm²) see page 22
RobiFix-B35-MTB RobiFix-S35-ZEM
Accessories page 23 – 28
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors  19
J6 Transformer connection
Straight
Order
No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4033 RobiFix-B35-FZEE
Female connector, incl. flanged cable strain relief housing
RobiFix‑FZEE
BP8/35 ~11 – 17
30.4046 RobiFix-TAE1-57 Male connector for welding transformers S8/M8-57 AG –
30.4187 RobiFix-TAE1-C-57 Male connector for welding transformers, with coding S8/M8-57 AG –
Individual parts
30.4037 RobiFix-B-FZEE
Female connector empty, incl. flanged cable strain relief housing
RobiFix‑FZEE
without ~ 11 – 17
30.4133 RobiFix-TAE1 Male connector for welding transformers, without contacts without –
30.4186 RobiFix-TAE1-C
Male connector for welding transformers, with coding,
without contacts
without –
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/50 mm²) see page 22
RobiFix-B35-FZEE
RobiFix-TAE1-57
Accessories page 23 – 28
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
20  RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors
J6 Transformer connection
90º adapter
Order
No. Type Designation Contacts Cable outer Ø
mm
30.4033 RobiFix-B35-FZEE
Female connector, incl. flanged cable strain relief housing
RobiFix‑FZEE
BP8/35 ~ 11 – 17
30.4013 RobiFix-TWA Male connector for welding transformers, 90º adapter – –
Individual parts
30.4037 RobiFix-B-FZEE
Female connector empty, incl. flanged cable strain relief housing
RobiFix‑FZEE
without ~ 11 – 17
Pin and socket contacts (25/35/50 mm²) see page 22
RobiFix-B35-FZEE
RobiFix-TWA
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors  21
Suitable for stationary robotic welding guns up to 690 V and 150 A,
with one or two connectors
RobiFix, with pre-wired 35 mm² conductors
33002312-1502021
33002338-1002021
33002378-1002021
Accessories page 23 – 28
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
Order No. Type Name Contacts
Cable
Outer Ø Length
(mm) L (cm)
33002312-1502021 RobiFix-PW150-B35FZEE
RobiFix-B35-FZEE,
pre-assembled with 3 individual wires 150 cm
BP8/35 ~11 – 17 150
33002338-1002021 RobiFix-PW100-S35MTB-B35FZEE
RobiFix-S35-MTB + RobiFix-B35-FZEE,
pre-assembled with 3 individual wires 100 cm
SP8/35 +
BP8/35
~11 – 17 100
33002378-1002021 RobiFix-PW100-S35FZEE-B35FZEE
RobiFix-S35-FZEE + RobiFix-B35-FZEE,
pre-assembled with 3 individual wires 100 cm
SP8/35 +
BP8/35
~11 – 17 100
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.

22  RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors
Single contacts
Order No. Type Designation Nominal-Ø Conductor cross
section
I.D. crimping sleeve
mm mm² AWG mm/inch
30.0100
30.0500
BP8/25
SP8/25
Socket
Pin
8 mm 25 mm² ~ 4 AWG ~ 8 mm/.31"
30.0101
30.0501
BP8/35
SP8/35
Socket
Pin
8 mm 35 mm² ~ 2 AWG ~ 9 mm/.35"
30.4150
30.4154
BP8/50K
SP8/50K
Socket
Pin
8 mm 50 mm² ~ 1/0 AWG ~ 11 mm/.43"
30.0401 S8/M8-41 AG Threaded pin for transformer 41 mm 8 mm – – –
30.0403 S8/M8-57 AG Threaded pin for transformer 57 mm 8 mm – – –
30.4189 MVS8-S/B-L Blind plug for pin or socket
BP8/25
BP8/35
BP8/50K
SP8/25
SP8/35
SP8/50K
S8/M8-57 AG
S8/M8-41 AG
MVS8-S/B-L
RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors  23
Accessories
Order No. Type Designation fits to
30.4058 RobiFix-A-TAE1 Adapter for flange-mount connector RobiFix-TAE1... + RobiFix-B...-FZEM
30.4062 RobiFix-W-ZEM Bracket for flat-mount connector RobiFix-TAE1... + RobiFix-B...-ZEM
RobiFix-A-TAE1
RobiFix-W-ZEM
Connectors designed for the robot base
(J1) can also be used for the power sup-
ply of welding transformers thanks to these
adapters.
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
Adapter and bracket for stationary robot welding guns
24  RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors
If not installed on the robot, RobiFix remains
connected and locked using RobiFix-LOCK.

the flexibility of your dresspack, even with
single conductors up to 50 mm².
Order No. Type Designation fits to
30.4064 RobiFix-TwinPower
Locking system, incl. mounting screws and removable cable ties
(without connector)
RobiFix-S...-MTB + RobiFix-B...-MTB
30.4063 RobiFix-TwinLock Locking system, incl. removable cable ties (without connector) RobiFix-S...-MTB + RobiFix-B...-MTB
RobiFix-TwinPower
RobiFix-TwinLock
Robot mounting
Mobile mounting
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA311
Locking system for double dresspacks
RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors  27
Form shroud, special screws
These accessories allow the use of quite
large or thin welding cables (outer diameter).
Order No. Type Designation fits to
30.0021 WST-TS/150 Form shroud (adhesive lined heat shrink insulator) RobiFix-...-ZEM
30.4292 RobiFix-SS-M5
RobiFix shoulder screw M5 set (2 pcs)
(Standard as of 2020-10)
RobiFix-...MTB, RobiFix-...-ZEM,
RobiFix-...-FZEM, RobiFix-...-FZEE,
RobiFix-B..., RobiFix-...-ID
30.4060 RobiFix-MS
RobiFix mounting sleeve set (2 pcs)
(Standard up to 2020-09)
30.4291
30.4291 RobiFix-HS-M5
RobiFix cylinder head screw M5 set (2 pcs)
(Standard up to 2020-09)
30.4060
WST-TS/150
RobiFix-SS-M5
RobiFix-MS
RobiFix-HS-M5
28  RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors
Protective caps are beneficial to protect
against dust and moisture of pins and
sockets during transportation and storage.
Important:
If necessary, the cable diameter can be
altered using rubber rings. See assembly
instructions MA311 for the relevant strain
relief.
Order No. Type Designation fits to
30.4157 RobiFix-PC Set of 3 protective caps RobiFix-S..., RobiFix-B..., RobiFix-TAE1
30.4031 RobiFix-ZE Cable strain relief RobiFix-S...-MTB + RobiFix-B...-MTB
30.4167 RobiFix-3RR10/15 Set of 3 rubber rings (inner Ø 10 mm) –
30.4192 RobiFix-100RR10/15 Set of 100 rubber rings (inner Ø 10 mm) –
30.4173 RobiFix-3RR12/15 Set of 3 rubber rings (inner Ø 12 mm) –
30.4193 RobiFix-100RR12/15 Set of 100 rubber rings (inner Ø 12 mm) –
30.4196 RobiFix-3WST12/4 Set of 3 heat shrink tubes, black –
30.4197 RobiFix-100WST12/4 Set of 100 heat shrink tubes, black –
30.4198 RobiFix-3WST12/4_3RR10/15 Set of 3 rings (30.4167) + 3 tubes (30.4196) RobiFix-...-ZEM, RobiFix-...-FZEM,
30.4199 RobiFix-3RR10/15_3RR12/15 Set of 3 rings (30.4167) + 3 rings (30.4173)
RobiFix...MTB, RobiFix...FZEE, RobiFix...FEJ1,
RobiFix-...-L, RobiFix-...-ID
RobiFix-3RR10/15
RobiFix-3RR12/15
RobiFix-3WST12/4
Ø 15 mm/0.59"
RobiFix-PC
RobiFix-ZE
Protective caps, cable strain relief, rubber rings and heat shrink tubes
RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors  29
Complete economic solution for spot-welding
robots with an automatic tool-changer
Example: RobiFix in use as an electrical
supply line for the power module on a Stäubli
MPS-system (tool-changer).
With RobiFix, you can standardize and
install very economically, the primary circuit
connection from the robot base (J1) to the
welding gun (J6).
Benefits: the power cables inside the robot
dresspack always end in the same connector,
with or without the tool-changer.
The new standard makes it possible for
end-users to reduce extra amounts of
dresspacks and energy supplies for the
robot to a minimum.
The docking plug connector MGK4-180-RFA
has the advantage of being able to be
assembled straight onto the tool-changer
or at 60 degree angle, allowing optimal
cable management.
MGK4-180-RFA is a customer specific
development from Stäubli for Stäubli
Tec-Systems. Please refer to Stäubli for this
solution (Connectors Division).
Mounting type 2 with angled adapter
MGK4-180-RFA
Mounting type 1
Automatic tool-changers
30  RobiFix | Flat primary circuit connectors
FL3...2+PE-RF-ECO
Order No. Type Conductor cross
section
Number
of poles
Nominal-Ø
contact
Rated current Surface Cable gland
mm² AWG mm A M20
18.0713 FL3-SG-2+PE-RF-ECO 25/35/38 4/2 2+PE 8 135/150/150 ×
18.0712 FL3-BG-2+PE-RF-ECO 25/35/38 4/2 2+PE 8 135/150/150 ×
Contact pieces with plug termination
Step 1: